

**UAB “AMBER PAPER”**

Firm code 300677336, VAT LT100003207211,  
headquater: Terminalo str.8, Kuprioniškės, LT-13279 Vilnius distr.,  
reg.address: Rasu str.71, Vilnius  
Tel.(8~5) 266 4901, [info@amberpaper.eu](mailto:info@amberpaper.eu)

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**  
**2019 June 12 No. BP (213) – 1206/2019**

*Paper for direct contact with food products*

**Description:** Baking paper - non opaque, two-side silicone treated greaseproof paper with excellent heat stability, manufactured from virgin fibre with high chemical purity.  
*Grammage (tolerance +/-5%) – 39 g/m<sup>2</sup>, bulking thickness – 45 µm, color – gold.*

**Product range:** 38 cm x 20 m (+/-2%), 38 cm x 50 m (+/-2%), 38 cm x 100 m (+/-2%), 38 cm x 200 m (+/-2%) reels in termo film.

**Purpose:** direct contact with dry, moist and oily food (packaging, interleaving), baking in convection ovens up to 220°C.

**Storage conditions:** in original package, in a closed, well-ventilated area, away from direct sunlight and at least 1 m from the heat source, humidity up to 50% RH, temperature up to 25°C.

**Duration:** 3 years, under proper storage conditions in not damaged package.

JSC “Amber Paper” hereby verifies that baking paper confirms requirements of the following legislation and could be used by application above:

- Regulation (EC) No.1935/2004 from October 27, 2004 on materials and articles to come into contact with food, canceling Regulation 80/590/EEB and 89/109/EEB;
- Hygiene standard HN 16:2011 of the Republic of Lithuania on materials and articles to come into contact with food specific health safety requirements, confirmed by minister of health safety of the Republic of Lithuania from May 02, 2011 (No.V-417)

**Basis of conformity:**

Chemical research protocol No. Ch 7281, from November 06, 2015 issued by National Public Health Surveillance Laboratory (Žolyno str.36, LT-10210 Vilnius, Lithuania);  
Paper mill manufacturer certificate of conformity no. 2018-0098-6 from April 11, 2018 (INNVENTIA), heavy metals migration tests from February 21, 2017.

UAB “Amber Paper” director



Aidas Ditkus

UAB „Amber Paper”  
Dariaus ir Girėno g. 177, LT-02189 Vilnius  
Tel. +370 5 266 4900, +370 5 266 4901  
[info@amberpaper.eu](mailto:info@amberpaper.eu)  
[www.vejopaper.lt](http://www.vejopaper.lt)

Įm.kodas 300677336  
PVM mok.kodas LT100003207211  
AB CITADELE bankas  
A/s LT89 7290 0000 1146 7895



UAB „AMBER PAPER”

Kod firmy 300677336, Vat LT100003207211,

siedziba: Terminalo 8, Kuprioniskes, LT - 13279 region Vilnius,

adres reg.: Rasu 71, Vilnius

Tel. (8~5) 266 4901, info@amberpaper.eu

## DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI

**12 czerwca 2019r. Nr BP (213) - 1206/2019**

Papier przeznaczony do bezpośredniego kontaktu z produktami spożywczymi

**Opis:** Papier do pieczenia - nieprzezroczysty dwustronnie impregnowany silikonem papier odporny na tłuszcz, o doskonałej stabilności termicznej, wykonany z włókna pierwotnego o wysokiej czystości chemicznej.

Gramatura (tolerancja +/- 5%) - 39 g/m<sup>2</sup>, grubość w masie - 45 µm, kolor - złoty.

**Zakres produktu:** rolki w powłoce termicznej 38 cm x 20 m (+/-2%), 38 cm x 50 m (+/-2%), 38 cm x 100 m (+/-2%), 38 cm x 200 m (+/-2%).

**Przeznaczenie:** bezpośredni kontakt z suchymi, wilgotnymi i tłustymi produktami spożywczymi (pakowanie, przeplatanie), pieczenie w piecach konwekcyjnych do 220 °C.

**Warunki przechowywania:** w oryginalnym opakowaniu, w zamkniętym pomieszczeniu o dobrej wentylacji, z dala od bezpośredniego działania promieni słonecznych oraz co najmniej 1 m od źródeł ciepła, wilgotność do 50% RH, temperatura do 25 °C.

Okres przechowywania: 3 lata, pod warunkiem przechowywania w odpowiednich warunkach w nieuszkodzonym opakowaniu.

JSC „Amber Paper” niniejszym poświadcza, że papier do pieczenia spełnia wymagania następujących przepisów prawnych i może być używany w zastosowaniach wskazanych powyżej:

- Rozporządzenie (WE) Nr 1935/2004 Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady z dnia 27 października 2004 r. w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością oraz uchylające dyrektywy 80/590/EWG i 89/109/EWG;
- Norma higieniczna HN 16:2011 Republiki Litewskiej w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością z wymogami bezpieczeństwa zdrowotnego specyficznymi dla żywności, potwierdzona przez Ministra Bezpieczeństwa Zdrowia Republiki Litewskiej z 2 maja 2011r. (Nr V-417)

### Podstawa zgodności:

Protokół badań chemicznych Nr Ch 7281, z dnia 6 listopada 2015 r. wydany przez Krajowe Laboratorium Nadzoru Zdrowia Publicznego (Zolyno 36, LT - 10210 Wilno, Litwa);

Certyfikat zgodności producenta - papierni nr 2018-0098-6 z dnia 11 kwietnia 2018 r. (INNVENTIA), testy migracji metali ciężkich z dnia 21 lutego 2017 r.

Dyrektor UAB „Amber Paper”

Aidas Ditkus